

FOI 1755 - Data

Please find below the information requested regarding fires involving solar / photovoltaic panels in 2020, 2021 and 2022 to date and log burners / open log fires in 2021 and 2022 to date

1.

Year	Total
2020	1
2021	1
2022	0

2.

Month	2021	2022
January	2	5
February	0	3
March	1	4
April	1	1
May	1	0
June	1	0
July	1	0
August	0	
September	0	
October	0	
November	1	
December	2	
Total	10	13

Please be aware that there is no specific ignition source category on our data systems for solar / photovoltaic panels and log burners / open log fires. The information provided is based on a keyword search using our incident recording systems. Therefore, the data provided may not include all fires involving solar / photovoltaic panels and log burners / open log fires unless specific keywords were recorded on the incident logs.